FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF NEW YORK

[Circular No. 3220] May 29, 1947.

CHANGES IN AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES

Library

Notice is hereby given of the changes indicated below in the list of persons authorized to sign in behalf of the Federal Reserve Bank of New York as contained in our Circular No. 3171, dated January 3, 1947, as supplemented by Circular No. 3187, dated February 21, 1947, and Circular No. 3200, dated April 3, 1947.

FREDERICK J. Tuck has authority to sign per procuration advices, receipts and tickets, and checks drawn on this bank, relating to the routine operations of the Cash Department and Collection Department; has authority to sign per procuration checks drawn by this bank as fiscal agent of the United States on the Treasurer of the United States in payment of coupons which are obligations of the United States; and has authority to sign per procuration letters of transmittal in connection with presentation of coupons, but has not authority to sign other correspondence.

Frederick J. Tuck

will sign: per pro F. J. Juck.

WALTER E. VAN DER WAAG has authority to sign per procuration correspondence in connection with the work of the Bank Relations Department.

WALTER E. VAN DER WAAG

will sign: per pro Hell Plands Hang

ALLAN SPROUL,

President.

af 3220

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF NEW YORK

May 28, 1947.

To all Banking Institutions in the Second Federal Reserve District:

We are pleased to announce that Bronxville Trust Company, Bronxville, New York, has become a member of the Federal Reserve System effective May 28, 1947.

ALLAN SPROUL,

President.